and small enterprises

392.63392.63--392.63

- Total outstanding dues of creditors other
  than micro enterprises and small enterprises

1,888.021,888.02--1,888.02

Other Financial Liabilities- Current

Interest accrued but not due on borrowings   17.47   17.47 --   17.47

Unclaimed dividend   14.01   14.01 --   14.01

Lease Liability   0.96   0.96 -   0.85   0.11

Payables on purchase of fixed assets   173.58   173.58 --   173.58

As at 31 March, 2022

78

Notes forming part of Standalone Financial Statements

The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates that arise from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

mentioned above is as below: (` Lakh)

As at 31 March, 2022Particulars

USD Sensitivity:

Increase by 5%

Decrease by 5%

EURO Sensitivity:

Increase by 5%

Decrease by 5%

   11.02

As at 31 March, 2021

   7.46

   (11.02)   (7.46)

   5.58   (5.70)

   (5.58)   5.70

B) Interest Rate Risk and Sensitivity :

The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to long term debt. Borrowings at variable rates expose

the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.  With all other  variables  held  constant,  the  following table  demonstrates composition of fixed

and floating rate borrowing of the company and impact of floating rate borrowings on company’s profitability.

Interest Rate Exposure (` Lakh)

As at 31 March, 2022Particulars

Floating Rate Borrowings   4,379.51

As at 31 March, 2021

   2,247.22

[…]

Interest accrued but not due on borrowings   17.47   17.47 --   17.47

Unclaimed dividend   14.01   14.01 --   14.01

Lease Liability   0.96   0.96 -   0.85   0.11

Payables on purchase of fixed assets   173.58   173.58 --173.58

The tables below analyses the Group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities.

121

th27  Annual Report 2021-22

Notes forming part of Consolidated Financial Statements

Forex in Lakh

Particulars

Import of Goods and Services

Capital Imports   (1.33)   (111.63)

(` Lakh)

   (0.33)   (24.68)

As at 31 March, 2022Currency

EURO

USD

Export of Goods   2.58   195.72 USD

The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates that arise from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

mentioned above is as below: (` Lakh)

As at 31 March, 2022Particulars

USD Sensitivity :

Increase by 5%   11.02

As at 31 March, 2021

Decrease by 5%   (11.02)

EURO Sensitivity :

Increase by 5%   (5.58)

Decrease by 5%   5.58

B) Interest Rate Risk and Sensitivity :

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to long term debt. Borrowings at variable rates expose the

Group to cash flow interest rate risk.  With all other  variables  held  constant,  the  following table  demonstrates composition of fixed and floating

rate borrowing of the Group and impact of floating rate borrowings on Group’s profitability.

Interest Rate Exposure (` Lakh)

As at 31 March, 2022Particulars

Floating Rate Borrowings   4,379.51

As at 31 March, 2021

Fixed Rate Borrowings   197.83